10-22-2003



RF(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Individual(s)	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	581089 U.S. Patent and Tradema
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Premier Coatings, Inc. Premier Coatings, Inc. General Partnership Limited Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State Florida Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Corporation-State Florida Other If assignee is not domisted in the United States, a demestic (Cesignations must be a separate document from assignment (Cesignations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves Viscopration Ves Viscopration Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves Viscopration Ves Ves Viscopration Ves Ves Ves Ves Ve		▼ ▼
Premier Coatings, Inc. Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Execution Date:10/9/03	Premier Coatings, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Name:_Coronado Paint Company, Inc. Internal Address:_ Street Address:_308 Old County Road City:_Edgewater
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,806,950 1,805,684 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lori T. Milvain, Esq. Internal Address: Gronek & Latham, LLP Suite 600 Street Address: 390 North Orange Ave. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: City: Orlando State: FL Zip:32801 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. October 10, 2003	Execution Date: 10/9/03	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
registrations involved:	Additional number(s) att	1,805,684 tached Yes No
Suite 600 Lenclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:	_	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Street Address: 390 North Orange Ave. 8. Deposit account number: City: Orlando State: FL Zip:32801 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. October 10, 2003		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
Street Address: 390 North Orange Ave. 8. Deposit account number: City: Orlando State: FL Zip.32801 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. October 10, 2003	Suite 600	Enclosed
City: Orlando State: FL Zip:32801 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. October 10, 2003		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Con T. Milvain, Attorney October 10, 2003	Street Address: 390 North Orange Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
9. Signature. Lori T. Milvain, Attorney October 10, 2003		<u> </u>
Lori T. Milvain, Attorney Cotober 10, 2003		
	a. Olynature.	Lu .
, Signing Signing		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Premier Coatings, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 2250 Arthur Avenue, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration No.Date of RegistrationULTIMAX1,806,950November 30, 1993KID TOUGH1,805,684November 23, 1993

WHEREAS, Coronado Paint Company, Inc., a Florida corporation, of 308 Old County Road, Edgewater, Florida, 32132, has purchased the assets of Premier Coatings, Inc. and is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Premier Coatings, Inc. hereby assigns to Coronado Paint Company, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registration thereof as of the effective date of April 1, 1996.

Signed at Edgewater, FL this 9th day of October, 2003.

Premier Coatings, Inc.

Typed Name: Robert L. Hechler

Title: President/CFO

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _9th_ day of October, 2003, by

Robert L. Hechler , Premier Coatings, Inc., who is [3] personally

known to me, or [] who has produced ______ as identification and who did take an

oath.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

TAMMY B. RAY

NOTARY

NO. CC 940484

Personally Known [] Other I.D.

RECORDED: 10/20/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0567